
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING 

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR DESIGN 

OCTOBER 2010 

It is recommended that this Research Project Report prepared 

by S ^ 
FAIZOL BIN AWANG 

titled 

REPORT ON PROPOSED NEW INTERIOR DESIGN SCHEME OF LONSDALE RETAIL STORE FOR TNT 
KICKBOXING AT LOT 322-324 LEVEL 3, RAMLEE MALL, 

SURIA KLCC, KUALA LUMPUR. 

submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for a Diploma in interior Design 

Report Supervisor .: - ^ g ^ p ^ 2<h/i*h*/, Mohamed Nizam Abd. Aziz 

Pn. Azizah Md. Ajis 

Dr. Ahmad Marzukhi Monir 

Course Coordinator 

Programme Coordinator 



ABSTRACT 

The competitive environment in apparel retail store is expected to get more intense. There are lot of other retails have been set up in 
every states in Malaysia and more are still to come. To succeed in this business, retailers will have to rethink their existing work 
practices and business strategies to see if more efficiencies and competitive advantage can be secured by doing things differently. This 
proposal is to proposed new interior design scheme of Lonsdale retail store for TNT Kickboxing at Lot 322-324 level 3 Ramlee Mall, 
Suria KLCC Kuala Lumpur. The main objective is to introduce a ‘Bold and beautiful’ concept and ‘Modem’ design to follow the client 
corporate image and identity. This retail is different from other retail. It will be a target place for the Lonsdale fans and lovers, it will act 
as a catalyst to prompt other retailers to convert a conventional setting to the current modem concept store. The idea to undertake this 
project was given due attention after taking into consideration the current and design issues, and to solve the problems encountered by 
the other retails efficiently. Therefore, a plan was proposed to prepare new design and approach that may interest and fulfil the 
aspiration of the client, workers and customer. Design scheme concept should be taken into account as profoundest study. From the 
research and observation conducted, all data and details gathered was used as a guideline in the design process. 



Table of Contents 

Abstract 

Acknowledgement 

Table of Contents 

List of Photos 

List of Tables 

i 

II 

Hi 

ix 

xii 

List of Figure xii 

List Of Diagrams xv 

iii 



CONTENTS PAGE NO. 

CHAPTER 1.0: INTRODUCTION [THE PROPOSAL OUTLINE] 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

PROJECT BRIEF 

1.1.1 Definition of Retail 

1.1.2 Lonsdale 

1.1.3 Type of services - General Issue 

- Design Objective 

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

1.2.1 Interview 

1.2.2 Observation 

1.2.3 Case Study 

1.2.4 Internet 

1.2.5 Side Reference 

PROJECT AIM 

STUDY OBJECTIVES 

SCOPE OF RESEARCH 

RESEARCH LIMITATION 

RESEARCH SIGNIFICANCE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

10 

10 

13 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Iv 



CHAPTER 2.0: CLIENT 

2.1 CLIENT’S BACKGROUND - TNT KICKBOXING. 17 

2.1.1 WHY KICKBOXING 18 

2.1.2 INTERESTING FACT 19 

2.1.3 WHY TNT 19 

2.1.4 INSTRUCTOR PROFILE 20 

2.1.5 CLASSES 24 

2.1.6 EXTRAS 24 

2.1.7 TIMETABLE 24 

2.2 ORGANIZATION CHART 26 

2.3 ORGANIZATION CHART (LONSDALE RETAIL STORE) 27 

2.4 VISION AND MISSION 28 

2.5 CORPORATE IMAGE 28 

2.5.1 Company Logo 28 

2.5.2 Address 29 

2.6 LIST OF PRODUCTS 30 

v 


