# UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR DESIGN

#### OCTOBER 2010

It is recommended that this Research Project Report prepared



by

S^

**FAIZOL BIN AWANG** 

titled

REPORT ON PROPOSED NEW INTERIOR DESIGN SCHEME OF LONSDALE RETAIL STORE FOR TNT KICKBOXING AT LOT 322-324 LEVEL 3, RAMLEE MALL, SURIA KLCC, KUALA LUMPUR.

submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for a Diploma in interior Design

Report Supervisor	•	<u>- ^ g</u>	^ p	^ 2 <h ,<="" i*h*="" th=""><th>Mohamed Nizam Abd. Aziz</th></h>	Mohamed Nizam Abd. Aziz
Course Coordinator					Pn. Azizah Md. Ajis
<b>Programme Coordinator</b>					Dr. Ahmad Marzukhi Monir

### **ABSTRACT**

The competitive environment in apparel retail store is expected to get more intense. There are lot of other retails have been set up in every states in Malaysia and more are still to come. To succeed in this business, retailers will have to rethink their existing work practices and business strategies to see if more efficiencies and competitive advantage can be secured by doing things differently. This proposal is to proposed new interior design scheme of Lonsdale retail store for TNT Kickboxing at Lot 322-324 level 3 Ramlee Mall, Suria KLCC Kuala Lumpur. The main objective is to introduce a 'Bold and beautiful' concept and 'Modem' design to follow the client corporate image and identity. This retail is different from other retail. It will be a target place for the Lonsdale fans and lovers, it will act as a catalyst to prompt other retailers to convert a conventional setting to the current modem concept store. The idea to undertake this project was given due attention after taking into consideration the current and design issues, and to solve the problems encountered by the other retails efficiently. Therefore, a plan was proposed to prepare new design and approach that may interest and fulfil the aspiration of the client, workers and customer. Design scheme concept should be taken into account as profoundest study. From the research and observation conducted, all data and details gathered was used as a guideline in the design process.

## **Table of Contents**

Abstract	i
Acknowledgement	ll l
Table of Contents	F
List of Photos	b
List of Tables	xi
List of Figure	xii
List Of Diagrams	XV

CON	NTENTS	PAGE NO.
СНА	APTER 1.0: INTRODUCTION [THE PROPOSAL OUTLINE]	
1.1	PROJECT BRIEF	1
	1.1.1 Definition of Retail	2
	1.1.2 Lonsdale	3
	1.1.3 Type of services - General Issue	4
	- Design Objective	6
1.2	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	7
	1.2.1 Interview	8
	1.2.2 Observation	9
	1.2.3 Case Study	10
	1.2.4 Internet	10
	1.2.5 Side Reference	10
1.3	PROJECT AIM	13
1.4	STUDY OBJECTIVES	13
1.5	SCOPE OF RESEARCH	14
1.6	RESEARCH LIMITATION	15
17	RESEARCH SIGNIFICANCE	16

#### **CHAPTER 2.0: CLIENT** 2.1 CLIENT'S BACKGROUND - TNT KICKBOXING. 17 2.1.1 WHY KICKBOXING 18 2.1.2 INTERESTING FACT 19 2.1.3 WHY TNT 19 2.1.4 INSTRUCTOR PROFILE 20 2.1.5 CLASSES 24 **2.1.6 EXTRAS** 24 2.1.7 TIMETABLE 24 2.2 ORGANIZATION CHART 26 2.3 ORGANIZATION CHART (LONSDALE RETAIL STORE) 27 2.4 VISION AND MISSION 28 CORPORATE IMAGE 2.5 28 2.5.1 Company Logo 28 2.5.2 Address 29

2.6 LIST OF PRODUCTS

30